17,747

Students enrolled in 2023 - 2024

Pre-Kindergarten

813 (4.58%)

Pre-Kindergarten Sped

Kindergarten

1,216 (6.85%)

Kindergarten Sped

Elementary Self-Contained Sped

125 (0.70%)

First Grade

1,271 (7.16%)

Second Grade

1285 (7.24%)
Third Grade

1,371 (7.73%)

Fourth Grade

1,228 (6.92%)
Fifth Grade

1,009 (5.69%)
Sixth Grade

1116 (6.29%)

Seventh Grade

1,236 (6.96%)

Eighth Grade

1,034 (5.83%)
'Secondary Self-Contained Sped

112 (0.63%)
Ninth Grade

1652 (9.31%)

Tenth Grade

1,602 (9.03%)
'Eleventh Grade
1,440 (8.11%)

Twelfth Grade

1,208 (6.81%)

White

268 (1.51%)

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

648 (3.65%)

Asian
20 (0.11%)

Two or More Races

225 (1.27%)

Enroliment by Grade

Enrollment by Race

16,581 (93.43%)

Note: * Represents suppressed data to prevent the identification of individuals in small cells or with unique characteristics

Female

Male

Grade Level

Pre-Kindergarten
Pre-Kindergarten Sped
Kindergarten

Kindergarten Sped

Elementary Self-Contained Sped
First Grade

Second Grade

Third Grade

Fourth Grade

Fifth Grade

Sixth Grade

Seventh Grade

Eighth Grade

Secondary Self-Contained Sped
Ninth Grade

Tenth Grade

Eleventh Grade

Twelfth Grade

Race or Ethnicity

White

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Asian

Two or More Races

Enroliment by Gender

8,774 (49.44%)

8,973 (50.56%)

Enroliment by Grade

Enrollment by Race

Number

268

16,581
648
20

225

Number

813

1,216

125
1,271
1,285
1,371
1,228
1,009
1116
1,236
1,034
112
1,652
1,602
1,440
1,208

Percent(%)

1.51%

*

93.43%
3.65%
0.11%

1.27%

Note: * Represents suppressed data to prevent the identification of individuals in small cells or with unique characteristics

Gender

Female

Male

Enrollment by Gender

Number

8,774
8,973

Percent(%)

49.44%
50.56%



