## 17,747 Students enrolled in 2023 - 2024

# **Enrollment by Grade** Pre-Kindergarten 813 (4.58%) Pre-Kindergarten Sped Kindergarten 1,216 (6.85%) Kindergarten Sped **Elementary Self-Contained Sped** 125 (0.70%) First Grade 1,271 (7.16%) Second Grade 1,285 (7.24%) **Third Grade** 1,371 (7.73%) **Fourth Grade** 1,228 (6.92%)

Sixth Grade 1,116 (6.29%) Seventh Grade 1,236 (6.96%) **Eighth Grade** 1,034 (5.83%) Secondary Self-Contained Sped 112 (0.63%)

Ninth Grade 1,652 (9.31%) **Tenth Grade** 1,602 (9.03%) **Eleventh Grade** 1,440 (8.11%) Twelfth Grade

1,208 (6.81%)

**Enrollment by Race** 

## White

225 (1.27%)

Female

**Grade Level** 

Fifth Grade

1,009 (5.69%)

268 (1.51%) American Indian or Alaskan Native

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

Black or African American 16,581 (93.43%)

Hispanic or Latino 648 (3.65%) Asian

20 (0.11%) Two or More Races

**Enrollment by Gender** 

Note: \* Represents suppressed data to prevent the identification of individuals in small cells or with unique characteristics

	8,774 (49.44%)			
Male				
	8,973 (50.56%)			
Enrollment by Grade				

Number

Pre-Kindergarten	813
Pre-Kindergarten Sped	*
Kindergarten	1,216
Kindergarten Sped	*
Elementary Self-Contained Sped	125
First Grade	1,271
Second Grade	1,285
Third Grade	1,371
Fourth Grade	1,228
Fifth Grade	1,009
Sixth Grade	1,116
Seventh Grade	1,236
Eighth Grade	1,034
Secondary Self-Contained Sped	112
Ninth Grade	1,652
Tenth Grade	1,602
Eleventh Grade	1,440
Twelfth Grade	1,208
Enrollment by Race	

Race or Ethnicity	Number	Percent(%)
White	268	1.51%
American Indian or Alaskan Native	*	*
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	*	*
Black or African American	16,581	93.43%
Hispanic or Latino	648	3.65%
Asian	20	0.11%
Two or More Races	225	1.27%

Note: \* Represents suppressed data to prevent the identification of individuals in small cells or with unique characteristics

# **Enrollment by Gender**

Gender	Number	Percent(%)
Female	8,774	49.44%
Male	8,973	50.56%